BID ON: LOCKSETS - MAINTENANCE & RENOVATIONS - AS NEEDED UNTIL NOVEMBER 30, 2022

BID NO: 21-89
ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER UNIT BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY
COST
1 Left hand full surface reinforcement pivot hinge, Independent Hardware $18.00 Taco #CP-RPLH-26D 5 Days
Hager Item 253, Size: 4.5", finish US2C 602.
2 Right hand full surface reinforcement pivot hinge, Independent Hardware $18.00 Taco #CP-RPRH-26D 5 Days
Hager Item 253, Size: 4.5", finish US2C 602.
3 #81-S Install-A-Lock US32D. Independent Hardware $5.96 Don Jo #81-S-CW 5 Days
4 #61-S Install-A-Lock US32D. Independent Hardware $5.96 Don Jo #61-S-CW 5 Days
5 #2-S Install-A-Lock US32D. Independent Hardware $8.39 Don Jo #2-S-CW 5 Days
6 #4-S Install-A-Lock US32D. Independent Hardware $8.39 Don Jo #4-S-CW 5 Days
7 #1-S Install-A-Lock US32D 1-3/8" door 2-3/8" backset. Independent Hardware $8.39 Don Jo #1-S-CW 5 Days
8 #3-S Install-A-Lock US32D Independent Hardware $8.39 Don Jo #3-S-CW 5 Days
1-3/8" door, 2-3/8" backset, 2-1/8" bore.
9 #51-S Install-A-Lock US32D Independent Hardware $5.96 Don Jo #51-S-CW 5 Days
1-3/8" door, 2-3/8" backset, 2-1/8" bore.
10  #71-S Install-A-Lock US32D Independent Hardware $5.96 Don Jo #71-S-CW 5 Days
1-3/8" door, 2-3/4" backset, 2-1/8" bore.
11 Don-Jo 9K-S-CW US32D. Independent Hardware $8.39 Don Jo #9K-S-CW 5 Days
12  Classroom lockset, ANSI Grade 2, key-in-clutch- Independent Hardware $40.17 Taco#DL-LSV70-26D-MK 10 Days
lever, US26D finish, UL Listed, 2-3/4"
latch bolt, Schlage "C" 6 pin keyway cylinder
keyed indivually and master keyed to Mo. Co.
Sch. System, Taco LSV70.
13 2-3/8" latch bolt for Taco LSV Series locks. Independent Hardware $3.14 Taco#DL238-32D 10 Days



ITEM DESCRIPTION
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Entry lockset, ANSI Grade 2, key-in-clutch-lever,
US26D finish, UL Listed, 2-3/4" latch bolt,
Schlage "C" 6 pin keyway cylinder, keyed
individually and master keyed to Mo. Co. Sch.
System, Taco LSV53.

Classroom Lockset, ANSI Grade 1, Key-in-
Lever. US26D Finish. U. L. listed, 2-3/4"

latch bolt. Schlage C 6 pin keyway cylinder.
Keyed individually and master keyed to
Mobile County School System. TACO LXV70.

Mortise Cylinder, 1-1/8" Length, Solid Brass,
US26D Finish. Schlage C 6 pin keyway cylinder.
Straight Cam or Adams Rite Cam as requested.
Keyed individually and master keyed to

Mobile County School System. TACO TA-580.

Exit Device, Non-handed; touch bar, rim type,
U. L. listed, ANSI Prep., US32D Stainless Steel.
TACO ED-S551/PL-01/P-08.

Door closer, ANSI Grade 1, adjustable multi-size,
tri-style installation, non-handed, adjustable back

check, adjustable delayed action closing, aluminum
finish with 70-08 sex bolts and jamb brackets to be included.

LCN 4040.

Padlocks, Master #3. Keyed individually and
master keyed to Mobile County School System.

Master Locker Lock #1630. Must be keyed to
existing system.

1-250

251-500

501-750

BIDDER

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

UNIT
COST

$38.20

$70.89

$13.12

$126.91

$102.81

$8.08

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

BRAND/MODEL

Taco#DL-LSV53-26D-MK

Taco#DL-LHV70-26D-MK

Taco#TA580-26D-MK

Taco#ED501-SS-PLO1/
P08

Hager#5100MLT-AL

with Drop Plate

Master 3MK

Master 1630

Master 1630

Master 1630

DELIVERY

10 Days

15 Days

10 Days

10 Days

10 Days

20 Days

20 Days

20 Days

20 Days
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

751-1000

1000 or more

Drop Plate for LCN4040 Door Closure.
LCN 4040-18PA.

Exit Device, Non-handed; touch bar, rim type, U.L. listed,
ANSI Prep., US32D Stainless Steel
Taco ED551XL.

TACO CD 135 ALV-PWS lever type door holder,
heavy type.

Combination padlock with key control feature.
Control key # to be specified at time of order.
Master#1525.

Deadbolt, single cylinder, adjustable BS - 2-3/8"/2-3/4"
US32D finish, Schlage C-6 keyway cylinder. Keyed
individually and master keyed to Mobile County
School System. Taco TA-580.

Deadbolt Single Cylinder, B.S. - 2 3/4"
Classroom Function US32D finish.Schlage C-6
keyway. Keyed individually and master keyed to
Mobile County School System. Schlage B663P.

Rim Cylinders, solid brass, US26D finish, Schlage
C-6 pin, keyway cylinder, keyed individually and
master keyed to Mobile County Public School System
TACO RC-125.

2-3/8" Backset Bolt for Schlage/Taco HBV-600
series deadbolts.

7/32" Dogging hex key with eye for panic device.

BIDDER

Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Accredited Lock Supply

Independent Hardware

Accredited Lock Supply

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

3

UNIT
COST

$10.00

$10.00

$14.74

$113.20

$3.10

$4.82

$18.25

$99.75

$14.99

$27.72

$0.60

BRAND/MODEL

Master 1630

Master 1630

Hager#5100-ALUM

Taco#EDS51XL32D

Taco#GH-135

Master 1525

Taco#DL-DB251-32D-MK

Schlage B663P-626-MK

Taco#TH1100RC-AL-MK

Schlage#12-630-626

Falcon#060109

DELIVERY

20 Days

20 Days

10 Days

5 Days

5 Days

20 Days

10 Days

25 Days

10 Days

15 Days

10 Days
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5/32" Dogging hex key with eye for panic device.
Key Blanks, Schlage 1145.

Key Blanks, Schlage 1145A.

Key Blanks, Yale 9985.

Key Blanks, Sargent RN 6 Pin 6270.

Key Blanks, Corbin Kwy 27AB 5 PIN.

Key Blanks, Russwin 1011P RU4 5 PIN ESP,
981-5 CORBIN Original.

Key Blanks, Kwikset KW1.
Key Blanks, Master Padlock 1092.

Passage Cylindrical Lever Lock, Grade 2, ANSI, US26D,
No key in lever, 2-3/8" BS or 2-3/4"BS as specified.
DX-LSV10.

Privacy Cylindrical Lever Lock, Grade 2, ANSI, US26D,
No key in lever, 2-3/8" BS or 2-3/4" BS as specified.
DX-LSV40.

Filler Plate Kits to blank-out 86 edge Mortise locks
8-1/4" X 1-1/4" & edge filler 4-7/8" strike filler.
DJFPK86.

Store room function lever lock, grade 2, Saturn style,
MUST BE MASTER KEYED FOR MCPSS.

Door thickness: 1 3/4" - 2"

Backset: 2 3/4"

Cylinder: Schlage 6 pin keyed

Bore: 2 1/8" hole

Finishes: 26D

DL-LSV series commercial lockset.

BIDDER

Accredited Lock Supply
Accredited Lock Supply
Accredited Lock Supply
Accredited Lock Supply
Accredited Lock Supply
Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

Accredited Lock Supply

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

Independent Hardware

UNIT
COST

$3.50
$0.20
$0.23
$0.23
$1.32
$1.07

$0.28

$0.15

$0.15

$31.18

$31.70

$4.21

$38.20

BRAND/MODEL

Von Duprin#090085
ILCO SC1
ILCO SC4

ESP Y4
Sargent 6270RN
Corbin 27AB-5

ILCO RU4

ILCO KW1

ILCO M1

Taco#DL-LSV10-26D

Taco#DL-LSV40-26D

Don Jo#FPK-86

Taco#LSV80-26D-MK

DELIVERY

5 Days
5 Days
5 Days
5 Days
5 Days
5 Days

5 Days

5 Days

5 Days

10 Days

10 Days

10 Days

15 Days



#14518
INDEPENDENT HARDWARE
14 S. FRONT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(800) 346-9464 PHONE
(215) 925-2107 FAX

VENDOR ADDRESSES

#108229
ACCREDITED LOCK SUPPLY
1161 PATERSON PLANK RAOD

SECAUCUS, NJ 07094
(800) 652-2835 PHONE
(201) 865-0030 FAX



