## BID ON: LOCKSETS - MAINTENANCE & RENOVATIONS - AS NEEDED UNTIL NOVEMBER 30, 2022 BID NO: 21-89

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY
1	Left hand full surface reinforcement pivot hinge, Hager Item 253, Size: 4.5", finish US2C 602.	Independent Hardware	\$18.00	Taco #CP-RPLH-26D	5 Days
2	Right hand full surface reinforcement pivot hinge, Hager Item 253, Size: 4.5", finish US2C 602.	Independent Hardware	\$18.00	Taco #CP-RPRH-26D	5 Days
3	#81-S Install-A-Lock US32D.	Independent Hardware	\$5.96	Don Jo #81-S-CW	5 Days
4	#61-S Install-A-Lock US32D.	Independent Hardware	\$5.96	Don Jo #61-S-CW	5 Days
5	#2-S Install-A-Lock US32D.	Independent Hardware	\$8.39	Don Jo #2-S-CW	5 Days
6	#4-S Install-A-Lock US32D.	Independent Hardware	\$8.39	Don Jo #4-S-CW	5 Days
7	#1-S Install-A-Lock US32D 1-3/8" door 2-3/8" backset.	Independent Hardware	\$8.39	Don Jo #1-S-CW	5 Days
8	#3-S Install-A-Lock US32D 1-3/8" door, 2-3/8" backset, 2-1/8" bore.	Independent Hardware	\$8.39	Don Jo #3-S-CW	5 Days
9	#51-S Install-A-Lock US32D 1-3/8" door, 2-3/8" backset, 2-1/8" bore.	Independent Hardware	\$5.96	Don Jo #51-S-CW	5 Days
10	#71-S Install-A-Lock US32D 1-3/8" door, 2-3/4" backset, 2-1/8" bore.	Independent Hardware	\$5.96	Don Jo #71-S-CW	5 Days
11	Don-Jo 9K-S-CW US32D.	Independent Hardware	\$8.39	Don Jo #9K-S-CW	5 Days
12	Classroom lockset, ANSI Grade 2, key-in-clutch-lever, US26D finish, UL Listed, 2-3/4" latch bolt, Schlage "C" 6 pin keyway cylinder keyed indivually and master keyed to Mo. Co. Sch. System, Taco LSV70.	Independent Hardware	\$40.17	Taco#DL-LSV70-26D-MK	10 Days
13	2-3/8" latch bolt for Taco LSV Series locks.	Independent Hardware	\$3.14	Taco#DL238-32D	10 Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY
14	Entry lockset, ANSI Grade 2, key-in-clutch-lever, US26D finish, UL Listed, 2-3/4" latch bolt, Schlage "C" 6 pin keyway cylinder, keyed individually and master keyed to Mo. Co. Sch. System, Taco LSV53.	Independent Hardware	\$38.20	Taco#DL-LSV53-26D-MK	10 Days
15	Classroom Lockset, ANSI Grade 1, Key-in- Lever. US26D Finish. U. L. listed, 2-3/4" latch bolt. Schlage C 6 pin keyway cylinder. Keyed individually and master keyed to Mobile County School System. TACO LXV70.	Independent Hardware	\$70.89	Taco#DL-LHV70-26D-MK	15 Days
16	Mortise Cylinder, 1-1/8" Length, Solid Brass, US26D Finish. Schlage C 6 pin keyway cylinder. Straight Cam or Adams Rite Cam as requested. Keyed individually and master keyed to Mobile County School System. TACO TA-580.	Independent Hardware	\$13.12	Taco#TA580-26D-MK	10 Days
17	Exit Device, Non-handed; touch bar, rim type, U. L. listed, ANSI Prep., US32D Stainless Steel. TACO ED-S551/PL-01/P-08.	Independent Hardware	\$126.91	Taco#ED501-SS-PL01/ P08	10 Days
18	Door closer, ANSI Grade 1, adjustable multi-size, tri-style installation, non-handed, adjustable back check, adjustable delayed action closing, aluminum finish with 70-08 sex bolts and jamb brackets to be included. LCN 4040.	Independent Hardware	\$102.81	Hager#5100MLT-AL with Drop Plate	10 Days
19	Padlocks, Master #3. Keyed individually and master keyed to Mobile County School System.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$8.08	Master 3MK	20 Days
20	Master Locker Lock #1630. Must be keyed to existing system. 1-250	Accredited Lock Supply	\$10.00	Master 1630	20 Days
21	251-500	Accredited Lock Supply	\$10.00	Master 1630	20 Days
22	501-750	Accredited Lock Supply	\$10.00	Master 1630	20 Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY
23	751-1000	Accredited Lock Supply	\$10.00	Master 1630	20 Days
24	1000 or more	Accredited Lock Supply	\$10.00	Master 1630	20 Days
25	Drop Plate for LCN4040 Door Closure. LCN 4040-18PA.	Independent Hardware	\$14.74	Hager#5100-ALUM	10 Days
26	Exit Device, Non-handed; touch bar, rim type, U.L. listed, ANSI Prep., US32D Stainless Steel Taco ED551XL.	Independent Hardware	\$113.20	Taco#ED551XL32D	5 Days
27	TACO CD 135 ALV-PWS lever type door holder, heavy type.	Independent Hardware	\$3.10	Taco#GH-135	5 Days
28	Combination padlock with key control feature. Control key # to be specified at time of order. Master#1525.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$4.82	Master 1525	20 Days
29	Deadbolt, single cylinder, adjustable BS - 2-3/8"/2-3/4" US32D finish, Schlage C-6 keyway cylinder. Keyed individually and master keyed to Mobile County School System. Taco TA-580.	Independent Hardware	\$18.25	Taco#DL-DB251-32D-MK	10 Days
30	Deadbolt Single Cylinder, B.S 2 3/4" Classroom Function US32D finish.Schlage C-6 keyway. Keyed individually and master keyed to Mobile County School System. Schlage B663P.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$99.75	Schlage B663P-626-MK	25 Days
31	Rim Cylinders, solid brass, US26D finish, Schlage C-6 pin, keyway cylinder, keyed individually and master keyed to Mobile County Public School System TACO RC-125.	Independent Hardware	\$14.99	Taco#TH1100RC-AL-MK	10 Days
32	2-3/8" Backset Bolt for Schlage/Taco HBV-600 series deadbolts.	Independent Hardware	\$27.72	Schlage#12-630-626	15 Days
33	7/32" Dogging hex key with eye for panic device.	Independent Hardware	\$0.60	Falcon#060109	10 Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY
34	5/32" Dogging hex key with eye for panic device.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$3.50	Von Duprin#090085	5 Days
35	Key Blanks, Schlage 1145.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$0.20	ILCO SC1	5 Days
36	Key Blanks, Schlage 1145A.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$0.23	ILCO SC4	5 Days
37	Key Blanks, Yale 9985.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$0.23	ESP Y4	5 Days
38	Key Blanks, Sargent RN 6 Pin 6270.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$1.32	Sargent 6270RN	5 Days
39	Key Blanks, Corbin Kwy 27AB 5 PIN.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$1.07	Corbin 27AB-5	5 Days
40	Key Blanks, Russwin 1011P RU4 5 PIN ESP, 981-5 CORBIN Original.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$0.28	ILCO RU4	5 Days
41	Key Blanks, Kwikset KW1.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$0.15	ILCO KW1	5 Days
42	Key Blanks, Master Padlock 1092.	Accredited Lock Supply	\$0.15	ILCO M1	5 Days
43	Passage Cylindrical Lever Lock, Grade 2, ANSI, US26D, No key in lever, 2-3/8" BS or 2-3/4"BS as specified. DX-LSV10.	Independent Hardware	\$31.18	Taco#DL-LSV10-26D	10 Days
44	Privacy Cylindrical Lever Lock, Grade 2, ANSI, US26D, No key in lever, 2-3/8" BS or 2-3/4" BS as specified. DX-LSV40.	Independent Hardware	\$31.70	Taco#DL-LSV40-26D	10 Days
45	Filler Plate Kits to blank-out 86 edge Mortise locks 8-1/4" X 1-1/4" & edge filler 4-7/8" strike filler. DJFPK86.	Independent Hardware	\$4.21	Don Jo#FPK-86	10 Days
46	Store room function lever lock, grade 2, Saturn style, MUST BE MASTER KEYED FOR MCPSS.  Door thickness: 1 3/4" - 2"	Independent Hardware	\$38.20	Taco#LSV80-26D-MK	15 Days

Door thickness: 1 3/4" - Backset: 2 3/4"

Cylinder: Schlage 6 pin keyed Bore: 2 1/8" hole

Finishes: 26D

DL-LSV series commercial lockset.

## **VENDOR ADDRESSES**

#14518

14 S. FRONT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(800) 346-9464 PHONE
(215) 925-2107 FAX

#108229

ACCREDITED LOCK SUPPLY 1161 PATERSON PLANK RAOD SECAUCUS, NJ 07094 (800) 652-2835 PHONE (201) 865-0030 FAX